University of Rhode Island

DigitalCommons@URI

Faculty Senate Bills

Faculty Senate

1-23-1975

Revised Report of the Faculty Members on the Athletic Council: Motions #1 and #2

University of Rhode Island Faculty Senate

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.uri.edu/facsen_bills

Recommended Citation

University of Rhode Island Faculty Senate, "Revised Report of the Faculty Members on the Athletic Council: Motions #1 and #2" (1975). *Faculty Senate Bills*. Paper 783. https://digitalcommons.uri.edu/facsen_bills/783

This Legislation is brought to you by the University of Rhode Island. It has been accepted for inclusion in Faculty Senate Bills by an authorized administrator of DigitalCommons@URI. For more information, please contact digitalcommons-group@uri.edu. For permission to reuse copyrighted content, contact the author directly.

UNIVERSITY OF RHODE ISLAND Kingston, Rhode Island

FACULTY SENATE BILL

Trum.	EC	E TO SECOND	IVE	er pereg
UN	UVER	SITY	OF.	
	IAM	07	1975	
	OFIA	Ci l	13/3	

Adopted by the Faculty Senate TO: President Frank Newman FROM: Chairman of the Faculty Senate 1. The attached BILL, titled Revised Report of the Faculty Members on the Athletic Council: Motions #1 and #2. is forwarded for your consideration. 2. The original and two copies for your use are included. This BILL was adopted by vote of the Faculty Senate on January 23, 1975 . 3. 4. After considering this bill, will you please indicate your approval or disapproval. Return the original or forward it to the Board of Regents, completing the appropriate endorsement below. 5. In accordance with Section 8, paragraph 2 of the Senate's By-Laws, this bill will become effective on <u>February 13, 1975</u> (date), three weeks after Senate approval, unless: (1) specific dates for implementation are written into the bill; (2) you return it disapproved; (3) you forward it to the Board of Regents for their approval; or (4) the University Faculty petitions for a referendum. If the bill is forwarded to the Board of Regents, it will not become effective until approved by the Board. allest Albert J. Lott Chairman of the Faculty Senate ENDORSEMENT 1. RECEIVE TO: Chairman of the Faculty Senate

MAR ± 8 1975

FROM: President of the University

Returned. Approved .

1.

2.

UNIVERSITY OF RHODE I...

Disapproved_____. 3. (If approved) In my opinion, transmittal to the Board of Regents is not

necessary.

(date)

Frank hewman

Chairman of the Faculty Senate

And the second

ALTERNATE ENDORSEMENT 1.

(date)

UNIVERSITY OF RHODE ISLAND Kingston, Rhode Island

FACULTY SENATE

On January 23, 1975, the Faculty Senate approved the following motions proposed by the faculty members on the Athletic Council and endorsed by the Athletic Council as a whole:

Motion 1. The Faculty Senate recommends to the President that the charge to the Athletic Council be amended to read:

5.14.17 The Council shall supervise and control men's and women's intercollegiate athletics and club sports, subject to final approval of the President. (Additions underlined).

Motion 2. The Faculty Senate recommends to the President that the Athletic Council be restructured to provide appropriate representation for both men and women.